
Schedule for Saturday, October 21, 2017 
NASA 100th Anniversary Celebration 

Lee-Davis Tournament of Champions 
 

8:00 am  Arrive at GHS (trailer will be loaded from the football game on 10/20) 

8:15 am  Roll call on buses 

8:30 am  Departure 

8:50 am  Arrive at NASA-Langley Back gate (on Wythe Creek Road) 

9:00 am  Park, unload equipment and finish dressing 

9:30 am  Concert arcs to warm up 

9:40 am  Start playing pep tunes 

10:00 am Ceremony starts 

10:05 am Play the Star Spangled Banner 

10:30 am Ceremony ends – Play our show music in concert arcs 

10:45 am Load the buses 

11:00 am Roll Call 

11:15 am Departure from NASA 

11:45 am Arrive at GHS and unload trailer 

12:00pm  GO HOME! 

3:00 pm  Arrive back at Grafton HS 

3:15 pm  Rehearsal 

4:30 pm   End Rehearsal and load trailer  

4:45 pm Load Buses 

5:00 pm Roll Call on buses 

5:15 pm  Depart GHS – Eat dinner on the way to Lee-Davis HS (not provided by GHBPA) 

6:45 pm  Arrive at Lee-Davis High School and check-in 

7:00 pm  Unload trailer, bathroom break, and dress into uniform  

7:30 pm  Warm-up 

8:17 pm  Gate 

8:22 pm  PERFORMANCE 

9:00 pm  Awards 

9:30 pm  To the buses  

9:45 pm  Roll Call on buses 

10:00 pm Depart Lee-Davis HS  

11:30 pm Arrive at GHS 

 

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION 

 

1. Wear your band T-shirt, black shoes, black socks to school. 

2. Pick up ALL trash before you leave the buses 

3. Do not take off your uniform coat unless you are using the restroom. 

4. Be quiet when roll is being taken on the bus. 

5. Make sure that you take care of your instrument and equipment for the show. 

6. Get your instrument, hat and hat box when we load.  Take your uniform bag. 

7. Treat all other bands and students with RESPECT. 

10. Do not talk during the awards ceremony.  Be polite and respectful to other bands. 

11. Take the competition seriously from the minute you arrive at Grafton. 

12. Have fun!  Enjoy the day. 

 
Directions to Lee-Davis HS 

 Get on I-64 West to Richmond 

 Take I-295 North towards Washington 

 Take exit 37 A to merge onto US-360E/Mechanicsville Turnpike for 1.5 miles 

 Lee-Davis will be on your left hand side of the road 

 

 The competition starts at 11:45am 

 3A bands start at 4:00pm 

 4A bands start at 6:34pm 

 There are 28 bands in the competition 


